11/547008 IAP2 Rec'd PCT/PTO 02 0CT 2006

Mail Stop: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Assignment Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 10-16-2006 P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 129323 103321692 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: TOHO TENAX EUROPE GMBH Markus SCHNEIDER KASINOSTRASSE 19-21 Bernd WOHLMANN 42103 WUPPERTAL GERMANY Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes 🖾 No \boxtimes Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement 11/547008 Other_ Execution Date: All - September 8, 2006 \boxtimes This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No.(s) Patent No.(s)_ RESIN IMPREGNATED YARN AND THE USE THEREOF FOR Title of Application: EPO PRODUCING A PREFORM Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: William P. Berridge Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 7. Enclosed (Check No. 184827) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and sig belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of To the best of my kylowledge and Date: October 2, 2006 Berridge Registration No. 30,024

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT

REEL: 018397 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT	
A POOL OF ALLEST A P	

		(1)	Markus SCHNEIDER	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Bernd WOHLMANN	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one h of the undersigned, each undersigned	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and gned agrees to assign, and hereby of	valuable consideration paid does assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOHO TENAX EUROPE GMB	н Н	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Kasinostrasse 19-21,		
	Assignee	(10)	42103 Wuppertal GERMANY		
		the en inventor	nafter designated as the Assignee) and tire right, title and interest for the Ution, and in all applications for pater utation, international, confirmation, tions, reissues and reexamination certains.	nited States of America as defined in it including any and all provisional, substitute and reissue application(s) rtificates that may be granted on the	n 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, divisional, , and all'Letters Patent, invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Epoxy Resin Impregnated Yarn	and the Use Thereof for Producing	; a Preform
	such as Title, Case				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No. 129323)
		for w	nich the undersigned has (have) exe		
			en date herewith or		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on		,
	Application	(12)	VII		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	2 2006		
			ute all papers necessary in connect		
applica any app the Ass claims of reexame Patents full righ and agr identific	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree dication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree, or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree, ination a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest ees that this assignment is bity 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	gnee may s to exect vision the n obtain s to exect onal Con s to perfeted State vizes and g from sa therein nding on y grants or desira	ute all papers necessary in connect nereof, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward with ute all papers and documents and provention for Protection of Industrial orm all affirmative acts which may	ion with any interference which make the such interference. The inverter many act which may be necessary to obtain, maintain of U.S. Patent and Trademark Officence, as Assignee of the entire interference, and will not execute, any agree gns and legal representatives. LC the power to insert on this assignee of the United States Patent and	ay be declared concerning ention, and to cooperate with essary in connection with or confirm by reissue or eto issue any and all Letters est, and covenants that he has elements in conflict herewith, gament any further
D-4-		. حد	Inventor Signature	163.0	(CTAI)
Date			Inventor Signature	The tite	(SEAL)
Date Date				4 ()	
Date					
Date					i
Date					
Date					(SEAL)
Date					(SEAL)
neither,			e signed before: (a) a Notary Publi st two witnesses who also sign here		onsul if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	08(09(06		Witness	Jons Open	2
Date	08/09/06		Witness	Aff	

PATENT REEL: 018397 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT	
ASSIGNMENT	

		(1)	Markus SCHNEIDER	(5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Bernd WOHLMANN	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
	`,	(4)				
			In consideration of the s	um of one dollar (\$1.00) a	nd other good and valuable sign, and hereby does assi	e consideration paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOHO TENAX EURO	PE GMBH		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Kasinostrasse 19-21,			
	rissignee	(10)	42103 Wuppertal GEF	MANY		
		the en invent contin	tire right, title and interestion, and in all application uation, international, cont	for the United States of Ar s for patent including any a irmation, substitute and rei	rs, successors, assigns and I merica as defined in 35 U.S and all provisional, non-prossue application(s), and all y be granted on the invention	i.C. §100, in the visional, Letters Patent,
(11)	Insert	(11)	Epoxy Resin Impregna	ted Yarn and the Use The	reof for Producing a Prefor	<u>rmi</u>
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 1293	23		
				(have) executed an applica	ition for patent in the Unit	ed States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	on eve (12)	on			
	Application					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	••			
	filed applications	filed	October 2,	2006 		
any app the Ass claims of reexam: Patents full righ and agr identific	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees collication or continuation or di- ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author- of the United States resulting at to convey the entire interes ees that this assignment is bity 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	s to exect vision the nobtaini s to exect onal Come s to perfected State rizes and g from sa t herein anding on y grants or desira	ate all papers necessary is ereof, or any patent or reng evidence and going fute all papers and docum vention for Protection of with all affirmative acts was patent to the Assignee. requests the Commission id application(s) to the sussigned, and that he has him and his heirs, succe the firm of OLIFF & BER ble in order to comply w	issue application based the rward with such interferencents and perform any act will industrial Property or similation may be necessary to comer of the U.S. Patent and aid Assignee, as Assignee on texecuted, and will not ssors, assigns and legal reprint RIDGE, PLC the power to it the rules of the United States.	ereon, for the invention, and the ce. which may be necessary in lar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm. Trademark Office to issue of the entire interest, and confirm execute, any agreements in the cessentatives. Insert on this assignment and States Patent and Tradema	nd to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that he has in conflict herewith, my further
	In witness whereof, execut	م ص	-	(1)		
Date	SEPTEMBER E	1.5	1nventor Sign	ature	2) play	(SEAL)
Date	beplen on ?	2	∞ Inventor Sign	ature 4	a h	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Sign	ature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Sign	ature		(SEAL)
Date		<u> </u>	Inventor Sign	ature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Sign	ature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Sign	ature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Sign	ature	·	(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should pret then it should be signed before				S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if o	outside the U.S.A. If
Date	08/09/06		Wi	tness <u>Jor</u> j	5 07ms	
Date	08/09/06		Wi	tness		

PATENT REEL: 018397 FRAME: 0465

RECORDED: 10/02/2006